The College at Brockport: State University of New York **Digital Commons** @Brockport

College Senate Resolutions

5-3-2004

Special Resolution for President Paul Yu

The College at Brockport, College Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.brockport.edu/senate_resolutions

Repository Citation

The College at Brockport, College Senate, "Special Resolution for President Paul Yu" (2004). *College Senate Resolutions*. 1201. https://digitalcommons.brockport.edu/senate_resolutions/1201

This Resolution is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @Brockport. It has been accepted for inclusion in College Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @Brockport. For more information, please contact kmyers@brockport.edu, digitalcommons@brockport.edu.

Resolution #44 SUNY BROCKPORT Faculty Senate 2003-2004 State University of New York FACULTY SENATE College at Brockport 350 New Campus Drive Brockport, NY 14420-2925 (585) 395-2586 (Fax) 395-2246 TO: Dr. Paul Yu, College President The Faculty Senate Meeting on: May 3, 2004 FROM: RE: I. Formal Resolution (Act of Determination) II. Recommendation (Urging the Fitness of) III. Other, For Your Information (Notice, Request, Report, etc.) 4 Special Resolution for President Paul Yu SUBJ: Date: 5/12/04 Signed:

(Dr. Kenneth O'Brien, 2002-2004 Faculty Senate President)

TO: The Faculty Senate John B Clark Dr. Paul Yu, College President FROM: RE: I. Decision and Action Taken on Formal Resolution (circle) Accepted, Effective Date: 7/6/04 a. Deferred for discussion with the Faculty Senate on ____ b. / Unacceptable for the reasons contained in the attached explanation c. II, III. Response to Recommendation or Other/FYI Received and acknowledged (a.) b. Comment: resident's Staff DISTRIBUTED TO: Dear Council Distribution Date: Date: 7-6-Signed: ul Yu. President, SUNY College at Brockport) Dr. John Balark, Interim President

1 of 2 2003-2004-44.res



SUNY BROCKPORT

College Senate

Special Resolution for President Paul Yu

Whereas

Dr. Paul Yu has most ably served the State University of New York College at Brockport as its President since July 1997; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College community has undertaken two successful strategic planning processes; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has not merely asserted its quality, but has moved through a variety of means, such as by the external accreditations, to demonstrate it; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College rewrote its Mission Statement to make student success its highest priority; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has dramatically increased the quality of its incoming first-year and transfer students; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has significantly raised its retention rate for first-time, full-time students; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has enjoyed greater recognition and stature throughout New York state and the Genesee region; and

Whereas

In all he did, he had the gracious assistance of his wife and partner Ellen,

Now Therefore Be It Resolved

That we, the members of the Faculty Senate of SUNY College at Brockport, warmly thank Paul Yu for his distinguished service to this academic community and extend our very best wishes to Paul and Ellen Yu for similar successes at California State University, San Jose.

Passed unanimously by the College Senate, the Third Day of May, Two Thousand and Four.

2 of 2 2003-2004-44.res



SUNY BROCKPORT

College Senate

Special Resolution for President Paul Yu

Whereas

Dr. Paul Yu has most ably served the State University of New York College at Brockport as its President since July 1997; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College community has undertaken two successful strategic planning processes; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has not merely asserted its quality, but has moved through a variety of means, such as by the external accreditations, to demonstrate it; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College rewrote its Mission Statement to make student success its highest priority; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has dramatically increased the quality of its incoming first-year and transfer students; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has significantly raised its retention rate for first-time, full-time students; and

Whereas

Under his leadership the College has enjoyed greater recognition and stature throughout New York state and the Genesee region; and

Whereas

In all he did, he had the gracious assistance of his wife and partner Ellen,

Now Therefore Be It Resolved

That we, the members of the Faculty Senate of SUNY College at Brockport, warmly thank Paul Yu for his distinguished service to this academic community and extend our very best wishes to Paul and Ellen Yu for similar successes at California State University, San Jose.

Passed unanimously by the College Senate, the Third Day of May, Two Thousand and Four.

2 of 2 2003-2004-44.res